## AGENDA TOWN OF STUBBS PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING Stubbs Town Hall • N3305 S. Hutchinson Road, Bruce December 23, 2024 • 10:00 AM

1. Exploratory discussion regarding N. Stefczak Lane.

- Township Board's responsibility and authority in the process of road approval / disapproval.
- Landowners' / resident's responsibility in the process of road requests.
- Discuss items in Shelly Coleman's email to Bob Lorkowski and state statutes under state highways Chapter 82.
- Submission items for N Stefczak Lane to possibly become a road from landowners / residences.
- Any additional items needed for submission of N Stefczak Lane
- Other items / questions regarding N Stefczak Lane. This topic is to occur throughout the visit with Chris.
- Chris Michels -Wisconsin Department of Transportation to provide information on above including his bona vides. No action to be taken.
- 2. Tour of Site if needed
- 3. Adjourn at or before 12:00 Noon

Caroline VanDerLoop, Clerk